FORM PTO-1595	03-ASD-124	(GT) 03	3-26-2004	3. DEPARTMENT OF		
COMMERCE 1-31-92		RECORDA		demark Office		
	3.19.04		02705332			
To the Honorable Co				riginal documents or copy there	O	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
ROBERT P. BE	- • · ·		2. Italio and addit	so of feed, mg party (166).	0.0 74	
		arty(ies) attached?	Name:	EATON CORPORATION	`⊗	
Yes <u>X</u> No			Internal Address: ATTN: R. A. Johnston Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE			
3. Nature of convey	vance:		City: CLEVELAN		14114	
X Assignment		lerger				
Security Ag	greementC	hange of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No			
Other						
Execution Date: N	1arch 16, 2004					
4. Application num						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is March 16, 2004						
1			B. Patent No. 1080475/			
Additional nu	imbers attached?	Yes X No	T	1000 1101		
		orrespondence concerning	6. Total number of	applications and patents involv	ved: 1	
document should be mailed: Attorney: ROGER A. JOHNSTON			7. Total fee (337 CFR 3.42) \$40.00			
Attorney: ROGER A. JOHNSTON Name: EATON CORPORATION			Enclosed			
Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT			X Authorized to be charged to deposit			
Street Address:	EATON CENTER		account.	and the second second second		
1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584			8. Deposit Account Number: 05-0275			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
		DO NOT COL I				
9. Statement and sig						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
the original docu	ment.	17 λ				
ROGER A. JOHNSTON Joge Johnston March 19, 2004						
NAME of SENDER SIGNATURE OF SENDER DATE					•	
	Total numbe	r of pages comprising cove	,	nd document: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0	0011 (exp. 4/94)	The state of the s		, ************************************		
	<u> </u>	Do not detach	his portion			
Mail documents t	o be recorded wit	th required cover sheet	_			
	N	Ail Stop Assignment F	Recordation Service	s		
5/2004 ECDOPER 00000126 050275 10804751 Commissioner for Patents						
FC:8021 40.00	DA	P.O. Box	1450			
		Alexandria, VA				
recorded, including the sample cover of Office of Information	ng time for review sheet. Send comm ation Systems, Pl	ving the document and g nents regarding this bur	athering the data ne den estimate to the , D.C. 20231, and	pout 30 minutes per documeded, and completing and r U.S. Patent and Trademar to the Office of Manager 3.	eviewing k Office,	

03. 01

> PATENT REEL: 015125 FRAME: 0216

Attorney Docket No.: 03-ASD-124 (GT)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I **ROBERT P. BENJEY**, of **7535 Walsh Road, Dexter,** in the County of **Washtenaw**, State of **Michigan**, have invented certain improvements in:

METHOD AND ARRANGEMENT FOR SEALING A CAPLESS FUEL TANK FILLER TUB
for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States
and, for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was made on, Serial No and,
WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION , a corporation organized and existing under the laws o the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 1111 Superior Avenue , Cleveland , Ohio 44114-4584 , is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of a payment of ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by me on the day of, 2004 (and hereby authorize our attorney, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and Seri Number of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No.:, Filed, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;) said invention all applications for Letters Patent, and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby covenant and agree to execu all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of my assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, a Assignee thereof.
FIRST WITNESS: Con Jen Signature Dan P, fer (Print Name)
SECOND WITNESS: Craig Allman Robert By
(Print Name) Inventor Signature ROBERT P. BENJEY Date: 3/16/04

RECORDED: 03/19/2004

PATENT REEL: 015125 FRAME: 0217